Huntsville, Alabama, approved and executed by the City of Huntsville, Huntsville, 
Alabama on the 22nd day of August 2024, be and the same is hereby amended as is 
reflected on Change Order No. 3 attached hereto. 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the total contract amount be hereby is 
amended from Eighteen Million Seven Hundred Twenty One Thousand Seven Hundred 
Twenty Dollars and 05/100s ($18,721,720.05), to Eighteen Million Eight Hundred Fifty 
Thousand Seven Hundred Nineteen Dollars and 40/100s ($18,850,719.40) on behalf of 
the City of Huntsville, a municipal corporation in the State of Alabama to including this 
Change Order No. 3 in the amount of One Hundred Twenty Eight Thousand Nine 
Hundred Ninety Nine Dollars and 35/100s ($31,229.05), said Change Order is